
B.ED COURSES FOR SEM 2 

B.ED PRIMARY 

level 1: 

B. Ed. Primary (Language Arts Education) 

SEMESTER 2 

PED100 Basic Numerical Skills 3 0 3.0 

PED110 Children’s Literature 3 0 3.0 

ALL102 Introduction to Oral Literature/Orature 3 0 3.0 

ENG114 Critical Thinking and Argument 3 0 3.0 

CTE102 Curriculum Theory 3 0 3.0 

EFM104 Educational Psychology 

ACS112 Academic Communication Skills: English for Specific Purposes 2 2 2.2 

CSC101 Computer Skills Foundation 1 1 1.3* 

Total Credits: 21.5 

Level 2 

PED222 Primary Education Methods: Integration 3 0 3.0 

PED274 Curriculum Studies in the First Language 3 0 3.0 

ENG214 Grammar II: Introduction to English Syntax and Sentence Meaning 3 0 3.0 

EFM210 School and Society 3 0 3.0 

EFM212 Gender in Education 3 0 3.0 

AND 

ALL204 Advanced Syntax 3 0 3.0 

OR 

ALL206 The Noun Phrase in SiSwati 3 0 3.0 

 

ENG213 Introduction to English Morphology and Lexical Semantics 3 0 3.0 

Total Credits: 18.0 

Level 3 

CTE302 Micro-Teaching Laboratory 0 4 1.3 

PED310 Constructive Arts 2 3 3.0 

PED302 Individual Needs of Children: Special Education 2 0 2.0 

PED330 Reading Diagnosis & Remediation I 0 3 1.0 

PED378 Curriculum Studies in the Second Language 2 0 2.0  

ENG312 Composition, Writing and Stylistics 3 0 3.0 

EFM302 Educational Administration 3 0 3.0** 

EFM314 Educational Research 3 0 3.0 

AND 

ALL306 Studies in Oral Narratives and Fixed Forms 3 0 3.0 

OR 

ALL308 Theories and Research in Oral Literature 3 0 3.0 

Total 21.3 

 



Level 4 

EFM499 Research Project 0 3 2.0* 

CTE450 Teaching Practice 16.0 

Total 18.0 

B. Ed. Primary (SOCIAL STUDIES) 

Level 1 

CTE102 Curriculum Theory 3 0 3.0 

PED100 Basic Numerical Skills 3 0 3.0 

GEP112 Introduction to the Human Environment 3 3 4.0 

HIS102 Aspects of World History From 1500 to 1800 3 0 3.0 

TRS102 Jewish and Christian Sacred Texts 3 0 3.0 

EFM104 Educational Psychology 3 0 3.0 

CSC101 Computer Skills Foundation 1 1 1.3* 

ACS112 Academic Communication Skills: English for Specific Purposes 2 2 2.2 

Total 22.5 

Level 2 

PED272 Curriculum Studies: Social Studies (Theology and Religious Studies) 3 0 3.0 

PED222 Primary Education Methods: Integration 3 0 3.0 

GEP212 Physical Resources 2 3 3.0 ** 

HIS212 History of Swaziland Since 1900 3 0 3.0 

AND 

TRS202 Religious Thought and Social Context 3 0 3.0 

OR 

TRS208 The Gospel Traditions 3 0 3.0 

EFM310 School and Society 3 0 3.0 

EFM212 Gender in Education 3 0 3.0 

Total 21.0 

Level 3 

CTE302 Micro-Teaching Laboratory 0 4 1.3 

PED310 Constructive arts 2 3 3.0 

PED302 Individual Needs of Children: Special Education 3 0 3.0 

PED372 Curriculum Studies: Social Studies (Theology and Religious Studies) 3 0 3.0 

EFM313 Educational Research 3 0 3.0 

EFM302 Educational Administration 3 0 3.0 ** 

 

Any two subjects from - Geography, History and Theology 
Gep312 Advanced gis, remote sensing and cartography (Still confirming) 
GEP314 Principles of Planning 3 3 4.0 

HIS312 Research Methods in History 3 0 3.0 

 

AND 

 

TRS306 Religion, Spirituality and Health 3 0 3.0 

OR 

TRS332 African Christianity in Swaziland 3 0 3.0 

Total 22.3- 23.3 

 



Level 4 

EFM499 Research Project 0 3 2.0* 

CTE450 Teaching Practice 16.0 

Total 18.0 

 

 

 

 


